

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**T.P.C. No.14/2025**

**M/s. Network18 Media and Investments Ltd.**

**Vs.**

**M/s. Skilltree Knowledge Consortium Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.**

**27.05.2025**

Present:- Sh. Santosh Kumar, learned counsel for the  
applicant

Ms. Preeti proxy counsel for respondents no.1 and 2  
has appeared through VC

Respondent no.3 remains unserved.

**Let fresh notice of the transfer petition be issued to  
respondent no.3 on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post as well as  
through all electronic modes i.e. whatsapp and email for  
26.07.2025.**

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.05.2025 (a)