

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

T.P.C. No.14/2025

M/s. Network 18 Media & Investments Limited

Vs.

M/s. Skilltree Knowledge Consotium Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

26.07.2025

Present : Sh. Santosh Kumar, learned counsel for the
applicant has appeared through VC

Ms. Preeti Gothwal proxy counsel for respondents
no.1 and 2 has also appeared through VC

Respondent no.3 remains unserved.

**Learned Presiding Officer has been elevated to
Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

**Put up for the purpose as already fixed on
20.08.2025.**

**(READER)
26.07.2025**