

CNR No. DLST01-004331-2025
T.P. (C) No.14/25
M/s. Network18 Media and Investments Ltd.
Vs.
M/s. Skilltree Knowledge Consortium Pvt Ltd and Ors.

30.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Rishabh Periwal, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant.
None for Respondents no.1 and 2 despite service by
e-mail ; whereas process by e-mail sent to
Respondent no.3 was returned.

Heard. Perused.

Respondents no.1 and 2 may file reply in two weeks
time period ; after supply of its copy to Applicant / Counsel
before the next date of hearing.

Issue fresh notice of the transfer application /
petition to Respondent no.3 on filing of PF/RC and through
Speed Post, returnable for 16.03.2026.

Steps be taken in two working days.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)