

CNR No. DLST01-004331-2025

T.P. C 14/25

M/s Network18 Media and Investments Ltd

Vs.

M/s Skilltree Knowledge Consortium Pvt Ltd And Ors

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of '*Id-ul-Zuha Bakrid*' as per Notification No.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- None for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent No. 1 and 2.

Perused.

Assistant Ahlmad has reported that steps were not taken on behalf of the applicant / counsel for issuance of notice to respondent no. 3 as per order of date 23.04.2026.

Finding it expedient in the interest of justice, **final opportunity is granted for taking of steps by the applicant / counsel for issuance of notice to respondent no. 3 as per previous order, returnable for 04.08.2026.**

TCR be sent back and be requisitioned two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi (*nc*)